AGENDA

HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

November 10, 2021 10:00 AM

PRESIDING: Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson Honorable Carl R. Slater, Vice-Chairperson					
PLAC	CE : Y	Via Telecommunications: Call-In Number: 1-669-900 Passcode: 86515 Window Rock, Navajo Nation		MTG ID: 979-985-0956	
	aul Begay, ernell Halo			Charlaine Tso Daniel E. Tso	
	arl R. Slate			Edison J. Wauneka	
1.	CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS				
2.	RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS				
3.	REVIEW AND ADOPT AGENDA				
	m:	s:	v:	not voting:	
4.	REVIEW	AND ADOPT THE JOURNA	.L(S):		
5.	RECEIVING REPORT:				
	A. Update Re: UNM Higher Education Developments				
		Data of the number of Nava Masters; and Doctorate prog Data of Navajo students gra Masters and Doctorate prog Data of Navajo students enr Undergraduate, Graduate / funded by the Navajo Nation (2019 – 2021)	for Navijo stude grams iduated grams (2 colled at Masters	vajo Student academic success ents in UNM Undergraduate; Graduate /	

2021

- > Goals for recruitment of UNM graduates to be professionally employed with Navajo Nation. Support for students to garner licensure and professional certifications for professional positions with Navajo Nation.
- > Promoting Navajo Nation positions that qualify for College Student Loan Forgiveness? Navajo and non-Navajo graduates.
 - r tribal)

		Government	` ,	rgiveriess (PSLF) program /el (U.S. federal, state, loc r?			
Pro			Acting Superintendent of irector, Office of Navajo	f Schools, DoDE Nation Scholarship & Final	ncia		
	m:	s:	V:	not voting:			
В.	3. Navajo Nation Vaccination Strategy for 5-11-year-old individuals						
Presenters:		Dr. Jill Jim, Dire	Roselyn Tso, Navajo Area IHS Director Dr. Jill Jim, Director, Navajo Department of Health Patricia Gonnie, Acting Superintendent of Schools, DoDE				
	m:	s:	V:	not voting:			
C.	Alcohol ⁻	Treatment Center	– Well Springs Recover	y; Rehoboth Hospital			
Presenter:		Council Delegate Edmund Yazzie (Chuchrock, Iyanbito, Mariano Lake, Pinedale, Smith Lake, Thoreau) Wonda D. Johnson, NM State Representative; District 5 (McKinley and San Juan)					
	m:	s:	V:	not voting:			
D. Informational / Update:							
	Family Harmony (Domestic Violence Shelter – Shiprock, NM)						
1		Trudy Tsosie, Principle Victim Advocate; Northern Tree House Shelter Navajo Nation Department of Family Violence Division of Social Services					
	m:	s:	v:	not voting:			

		E. Report - Update:				
 Family Assistance Services COVID Funeral Assistance Administrative Programmatic Issues 						
	Presenter:		Regina Yazzie, Department Manager III; Department of Family Services Deannah Nezwood-Gishey, Executive Director Division of Social Services			vices
		m:	s:	v:	not voting:	
	F. Update: Notice to the Window Rock District Court Re: WR-CV-55-20					
		Comp	letion of Notice filed	d to the Window Roo	k District Court.	
	Presenter: Louis Mallette, Attorney – Litigation Unit; NDOJ Harrison Rice, Attorney; Human Services & Government Unit; NDOJ DesiRae Deschine, Attorney; Human Services & Government Unit; NDOJ					
		Available for Presentation: Dana Bobroff, Chief Legislative Counsel Chad Abeita, Attorney, Legislative Counsel				
		m:	s:	V:	not voting:	
6.		OLD BUSIN	ESS: None			
7.		NEW BUSIN	IESS:			
	A.	A. Legislation #0195-21: An Action Relating to Health, Education and Human Services, Naabik'íyáti' and Navajo Nation Council; Approving the Reinstatement of Nizhoni Harker as a Member of the Navajo Nation.				
		Sponsor: Delegate Eugenia Charles-Newton				
		m:	S:	V:	Not Voting:	
	В.	3. Schedule a meeting request from Dr. Kurt Steinhaus, New Mexico Secretary of Education NM Public Education Department and the New Mexico Indian Education Division				
		m:	s:	V:	Not Voting:	

С	Re-Schedule a meeting with T'iis Nazbas Community School (BIE).					
	m:	s:	v:	Not Voting:		
8.	CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT					
	NEXT MEETING(S)					
	m:	s:	v:	Not Voting:		

THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.